PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3018341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KWANG-CHOON CHUNG	09/04/2014
JI HOON YOO	09/04/2014
JOONKI SEONG	09/04/2014
DAE SANG HAN	09/04/2014
NAM-BOO CHO	09/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INKTEC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	SINGIL-DONG	
Internal Address:	108, NEUNGAN-RO, DANWON-GU, ANSAN-SI,	
City:	GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	425-839	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14480250

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352-375-8100

JL@SLEPATENTS.COM Email:

JEFF LLOYD Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: PO BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAE.114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFF LLOYD
SIGNATURE:	/JEFF LLOYD/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Exec-Assgn-AF#page1.tif

REEL: 033719 FRAME: 0909 502971742

PATENT -

source=Exec-Assgn-AF#page2.tif source=Exec-Assgn-AF#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033719 FRAME: 0910

JOINT INVENTION ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, "CHUNG, Kwang-Choon", a citizen of "Republic of Korea" residing at "(Samsung Cherevil, Pungdeokcheon-dong) 502-301, 28, Supung-ro 37beon-gil, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 448-170, Republic of Korea", "YOO, Ji Hoon", citizen of "Republic of Korea" residing at "(Doosan we've Tresium, Yakdaedong) 104-702, 177, Doyak-ro, Wonmi-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 420-140, Republic of Korea", "SEONG, Joonki", citizen of "Republic of Korea" residing at "(Saetbyeol Hanyang Apt., Bisan-dong) 304-405, 75, Daran-ro, Dongan-qu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do. 431-050, Republic of Korea", "HAN, Dae Sang", citizen of "Republic of Korea" residing at "(Shinilmansion, Guui-dong) Da-202, 97, Jayang-ro 44-gil, Gwangjin-gu, Seoul, 143-200, Republic of Korea", "CHO, Nam-Boo", citizen of "Republic of Korea" residing at "(Indeogwon Daewoo Apt., Pyeongchon-dong)106-1204, 446-20, Heungan-daero, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, 431-797, Republic of Korea", as assignors, have made an invention entitled "METHOD FOR MAKING CONDUCTIVE PATTERN AND CONDUCTIVE PATTERN " as described in a patent application for U.S. Letters Patent executed by us on even date herewith, which is about to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, "INKTEC Co., Ltd.," as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any country,

Docket No. DAE.114 Application No. 14/480,250

and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

CHUNG, Kwang-Choon September 4, 2014

Date

YOO, Ji Hoon	September 4, 2014 Date
SEONG, Joonki	September 4, 2014 Date
권 때 년 HAN, Dae Sang	September 4, 2014 Date
CHO, Nam-Boo	September 4, 2014 Date

RECORDED: 09/11/2014